Appendix A
Lexical indices for the words used in the experiment. Lexical frequency in English was taken from the SUBTLEXus database (Brysbaert & New, 2009). Lexical frequency in Spanish was taken from the ESPAL database (Duchon et al., 2013). Stimuli are matched in frequency and letter length (all p values > 0.05), but not in the number of syllables or phonemes. 

	Nouns
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	English
	Freq/Million
	Letters
	Phon
	Syll
	Spanish
	Freq/Million
	Letters
	Phon
	Syll

	window
	86.00
	6
	5
	2
	ventana
	41.57
	7
	7
	3

	suitcase
	13.39
	8
	6
	2
	maleta
	4.42
	6
	6
	3

	bottle
	50.75
	6
	4
	2
	botella
	15.62
	7
	6
	3

	curtain
	10.29
	7
	4
	2
	cortina
	6.87
	7
	7
	3

	mirror
	24.18
	6
	4
	2
	espejo
	26.27
	6
	6
	3

	newspaper
	23.69
	9
	8
	3
	periódico
	50.12
	9
	9
	4

	telephone
	32.37
	9
	7
	3
	teléfono
	33.66
	8
	8
	4

	package
	22.78
	7
	5
	2
	paquete
	32.90
	7
	6
	3



	Adjectives
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	English
	Freq/Million
	Letters
	Phon
	Syll
	Spanish
	Freq/Million
	Letters
	Phon
	Syll

	green
	72.47
	5
	4
	1
	verde
	80.17
	5
	5
	2

	brown
	60.12
	5
	4
	1
	marrón
	6.83
	6
	5
	2

	yellow
	33.80
	6
	4
	2
	amarillo/a
	23.14
	8
	7
	4

	blue
	102.39
	4
	3
	1
	azul
	65.33
	4
	4
	2



	Nouns
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	English
	Freq/Million
	Letters
	Phon
	Syll
	Spanish
	Freq/Million
	Letters
	Phon
	Syll

	to jump
	69.82
	4
	4
	1
	saltar
	13.10
	6
	6
	2

	to loop
	6.76
	4
	3
	1
	rodear
	2.16
	6
	6
	3

	to disappear
	20.96
	9
	6
	3
	Desaparecer
	19.86
	11
	11
	5

	to pass
	108.12
	4
	3
	1
	pasar
	137.95
	5
	5
	2

	to bounce
	9.84
	6
	4
	1
	brincar
	0.87
	7
	7
	2

	to bump
	12.35
	4
	4
	1
	chocar
	3.89
	6
	5
	2

	to produce
	11.06
	7
	6
	2
	producir
	53.75
	8
	8
	3

	to zigzag
	0.45
	6
	6
	2
	zigzaguear
	0.05
	10
	9
	4
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